506207044 08/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6253784

NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
GUANGDONG OPPO N	MOBILE TEL	ECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD.	08/14/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	ZEKU TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CORP., LTD.					
Street Address:	RM #1, FL	RM #1, FL 8, NO. 1, LANE 61, SHENGXIA ROAD				
City:	CHINA (S	HINA (SHANGHAI) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE				
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	10	552178				
Patent Number: 1050		509661				
	24) De sent to th	18)649-3338 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	•	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 86493333	ia US Mail.			
Email:		eting@youngbasile.com				
			NG BASILE HANLON @ MACFARLANE, P.C.			
•		01 WEST BIG BEAVER RD				
		E 624				
	TR	OY, MICHIGAN 48084				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
Address Line 4:		OPPO-293-A				
	UMBER:					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	OPPO-293-A				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

<u>CORP., LTD.</u>, corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of People's Republic of China having its principal place of business at <u>No. 18, Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an</u> <u>Dongguan, Guangdong 523860</u>, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patents listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Zeku Technology (Shanghai) Corp., Ltd., corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of People's Republic of China having its principal place of business at Room 01, Floor 8, No. 1, Lane 61, Shengxia Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent

{YB:01160291.DOCX }

COOLF-111-A

PATENT REEL: 053513 FRAME: 0625

protection for said invention listed on *Schedule A* in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignee.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

By: <u>GU</u>			FENG	**********	 R.C.ix, L.
Name: 3	ling FENG	<u> .'~?</u>			

Title: IP Director

Date: August 14, 2020

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Country
10,552,178	02/04/2020	Yuanqing Zeng	Method for Controlling Startup of Application and Terminal Device	US
10,509,661	12/17/2019	Yuanqing Zeng	Method for Controlling Startup of Application and Terminal Device	US

0001P-111-A

(YB:91:00291.DOCX)

PATENT REEL: 053513 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 08/17/2020